

_____ moved to amend the amendment labeled AM1436 as follows:

- In line 42 of the amendment, delete "and" 1
- In line 43 of the amendment, after "valet" insert ", and supply
salesperson" 2
3
- In line 52 of the amendment, delete the underlined period and insert 4
an underlined semicolon 5
- After line 52 of the amendment, insert "(f) The following race track 6
facility licenses: security, medical and first aid, concession employee, 7
and maintenance, provided that the license fee for a medical and first aid 8
worker shall not exceed ten dollars." 9
- In line 1236 of the amendment, after "fee" insert "up to a maximum 10
of three hundred dollars"; delete the second underlined comma 11
- In line 1237 of the amendment, delete "one hundred seventy-five" and 12
insert "three hundred fifty" 13

The motion was _____ agreed to.



<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	14
State Racing Commission (RAC)	15
R.C. 3769.031	16
Adds requirements that RAC issue licenses for supply salesperson, security, medical and first aid, concession employee, and maintenance.	17 18 19
Limits the annual license fee for a medical and first aid worker to \$10.	20 21
Residential real estate appraiser certificate fees	22
R.C. 4763.09	23
Changes the initial fee for a residential real estate appraiser certificate to an amount up to a maximum of \$300 over a two-year period, which is a reduction compared to the current law amount of up to a maximum of \$350 over a two-year period (AM_135_1436 reduces the initial fee to an amount up to a maximum of \$175 over a two-year period).	24 25 26 27 28 29
Restores the renewal fee for a residential real estate appraiser certificate to the current law amount of up to a maximum of \$350 over a two-year period (AM_135_1436 reduces the renewal fee to an amount up to a maximum of \$175 over a two-year period).	30 31 32 33 34